

LEONARD CONCAVE LIFT TREE CART #15CC AND #F15CC ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

The 800lb Capacity Tree Cart is shipped in one carton. Unpack all contents and compare to parts list. Should anything be missing or if you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at 800-543-8955.

Suggested Tools: 9/16" socket driver or wrench, Pliers, Tire Pump with gauge

STEP 1) Lay the two **cart frame** components on a clean work surface. Align the two halves as pictured, then install the (4) 3/8" carriage bolts / washers / lock nuts. Finger tighten all and once installed, completely tighten with 9/16" socket or wrench.



STEP 2) With cart frame laying front down on your work surface, slide the 3/4" axle rod through the frame axle housing leaving room on either side for wheel placement.

STEP 3) On each end of axle, slip on one axle washer, then wheel, followed by another axle washer, and then secure with cotter pin, bending over pin with pliers. For pneumatic model #15CC, be sure to leave air valve stem facing outward for easy access.



STEP 4) For pneumatic tire model #15CC, check for proper inflation as indicated on the tire and inflate as necessary.



PARTS LIST

- (1) Upper and lower cart frames
- (2) #15GRIP - Grips (installed)
- (1) #15HDWE - Parts bag, consisting of: (4) 3/8" x 1" Carriage bolts, (4) 3/8" washers, (4) 3/8" Nylon insert lock nuts, (4) 3/4" axle washers, (2) Cotter pins
- (1) #15AX - 3/4" axle
- (2) #PN410-6 - Pneumatic wheels or #FF410-6 - Flat Free wheels
- (4) #SBB34 - Wheel bearings (installed)